

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.1285 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	
4	16.03.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the appellants submitted that he had filed a Memo before the Registry dated 02.02.2026, stating that the 3rd respondent died on 04.05.2025, as a bachelor and that the legal representatives of the 3rd respondent are already on record as respondent Nos.2, 4 & 5. The same is recorded. For filing counter if any in I.A.Nos.1, 2 & 3 of 2026, post the matter on 30.03.2026. <u>VGKR,J</u> CVD	