

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATHI.

MAIN CASE No:S.A.No.1285 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	28.07.2026	<u>AHHS, J</u> <u>S.A.No.1285 of 2017</u> Heard learned counsel for the appellants. This Court, having heard the submissions of the learned counsel for the appellants and perused the material available on record, found that the following substantial questions of law are involved in the Second Appeal: 1) Whether the findings of the Trial Court and the First Appellate Court are based on an error apparent on the record in appreciating the averments made in para-9 of the written statement of defendant No.3? 2) Whether the Trial Court and the First Appellate Court erred in ignoring the succession of rights of Sri Reddibathula Venkat Reddy, who is said to have died intestate and unmarried?	

		3) Whether the findings of the Trial Court and the First Appellate Court are vitiated in law for being influenced by misappreciation and non-appreciation with regard to the Will dated 04.09.1951, its proof and other implications? Based on the above substantial questions of law, the Second Appeal is Admitted. Sri V.V.L.N. Sarma, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. After admission of the matter, a proposal has come up as to exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties. Hence, for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter is adjourned. Post the matter on 06.08.2026. AHHS, J Knr	
--	--	--	--