

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE NO: S.A.No.1285 of 2017**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 14.     | 06.08.2026 | <p><b><u>AHHS, J</u></b></p> <p>At the request of both the learned counsel on record, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amaravati.</p> <p>The Secretary, Mediation and Arbitration Centre, High Court of Andhra Pradesh, is directed to place the matter before an accredited mediator as early as possible for exploring the possibilities of settlement between the parties. The date on which the parties have to attend shall be informed to the learned counsel on record.</p> <p>For the said purpose, both the learned counsel on record have furnished the following mobile numbers:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1) Sri S. Kaleemulla, learned counsel for the appellants - 94404 29930.</li><li>2) Sri V.V.L.N. Sarma, learned counsel for the respondents - 93980 39980.</li></ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>AHHS, J</b><br/>Knr</p> |             |